As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 415

Senator Maharath

Cosponsors: Senators Antani, Antonio, Blessing, Brenner, Cirino, Craig, Dolan, Fedor, Gavarone, Hackett, Hoagland, Hottinger, Huffman, M., Huffman, S., Johnson, Kunze, Lang, Manning, Martin, McColley, O'Brien, Peterson, Reineke, Roegner, Romanchuk, Rulli, Schaffer, Schuring, Sykes, Thomas, Wilson, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jeanette Cupp on her retirement from the Ohio Legislative Service Commission.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Jeanette Cupp on 2 the occasion of her retirement from the Ohio Legislative Service 3 Commission; and WHEREAS, Diligent and painstaking in all her endeavors, Jeanette 5 Cupp joined LSC in 1989, lending her talents to the analysis typing 6 area as well as assisting wherever she was needed for many years. One 7 of LSC's most valuable support staff team members and an excellent 8 role model, she was named back-up to the support staff administrator in 2011, and ultimately, the administrator in 2017, and during her 10 tenure, she displayed sound judgment, a stellar work ethic, valuable 11 job skills, and innovation, particularly while working remotely during 12 the COVID-19 pandemic. Indeed, she is deserving of high praise; and 13 WHEREAS, Throughout thirty-three years of distinguished service to the Ohio Legislative Service Commission, Jeanette Cupp has 15 demonstrated an unwavering dedication to performing her duties and 16 fulfilling her responsibilities with the utmost efficiency and 17 competence. Giving willingly of her time, energy, and abilities far 18 beyond what was required or expected, she has displayed a genuine 19 commitment to attaining the goals of the Ohio General Assembly in a 20 skillful and professional manner; and 21

S. R. No. 415
As Introduced

WHEREAS, Jeanette Cupp's keen knowledge and devotion to	22
professionalism have been valuable factors in her success. She is	23
truly worthy of the admiration of her colleagues as well as the	24
members of the legislature and the public she has so capably served.	25
As she retires, she has the satisfaction of knowing that she has	26
provided a vital service to the residents of Ohio and has established	27
a record of achievement that will stand as a hallmark for others to	28
emulate; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	30
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Jeanette	31
Cupp on her retirement from LSC and salute her as one of Ohio's finest	32
public servants; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jeanette Cupp.	35